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Product Specification

Product:   White Sandwich Thins  x 6Fax ++ 44 (0)1606 41503  www.frank-roberts.co.uk
Product Specification
Product:   White Sandwich Thins  x 6

Description:  Brown bread with malted wheat flakes, barley malt flour and buckwheat flour
Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin and thiamine), Water, Malted Wheat Flakes (6.8%), Yeast, Barley Malt Flour (1%), Salt, Emulsifier: E472e, Preservative: E282, Buckwheat Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent: E300.

Composition:

Wheat Flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin and thiamine), Water, Malted Wheat Flakes (6.8%), Yeast, Barley Malt Flour (1%), Salt (contains *anticaking agent: E535), Emulsifiers: *E471 (contains *emulsifier: E322, *dissolvent for antioxidants: E472c, *antioxidants: E307, E304), E472e, *Sugar (contains: *E220), Preservative: E282, Buckwheat Flour, Rapeseed Oil (contains: *chelating agent: E330, *bleach clay, *E460, *E338, *acidity regulator: E524), Flour Treatment Agent: E300, *Acidity Regulator: E260, *Enzyme.

* Processing aids, not currently declared under current UK legislation.
Genetic Modification Information

None of the bread we currently produce contains any ingredients, additives or flavorings, which are Genetically Modified or have been produced from Genetically Modified Organisms, and in accordance with current EC Regulations does not require labeling.

Shelf Life:
Fresh

If fresh store under cool conditions (10 - 20 oC), stored under cool conditions this product will retain its’ mould free condition and softness for 7 days after the day of production. Minimum shelf life on delivery, 5 days.

Frozen

If frozen keep frozen at –18oc, Maximum shelf life frozen is 12 months.

Shelf life after freezing, day of defrost + 6 days.

Note. The above applies to product stored in cool conditions, where the user changes the storage conditions e.g. addition of filling, chilled storage, nature of packaging, then the optimum shelf life to be determined by the user.
Nutrition Information 

	
	Per 100g
	Per 30g Slice
	Per 37g Slice
	Per 42g Slice
	Per 50g Slice

	Energy kJ

             kcal
             
	1047
247
	314
74
	387
91
	440
104
	524
124

	Fat g 
	1.0
	0.3
	0.4
	0.4
	0.5

	-of which saturates g
	0.3
	0.1
	0.1
	0.1
	0.1

	Carbohydrates g
	49.2
	14.8
	18.2
	20.7
	24.6

	-of which sugars g
	3.0
	0.9
	1.1
	1.3
	1.5

	Fibre g
	3.0
	0.9
	1.1
	1.3
	1.5

	Protein g
	8.8
	2.6
	3.3
	3.7
	4.4

	Salt g
	1.0
	0.3
	0.4
	0.4
	0.5


Weight Control

This product is produced to average weight legislation, where T1 is 785g and T2 is 770g.

For physical dimensions, refer to QAS

	Allergen Information


	Contains
	Yes/No
	From Which Ingredient
	If yes declare as

	
	
	
	Allergy advice Contains:

	Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut) and products thereof
	Yes
	Wheat Flour / Malted Wheat Flakes / Barley Malt Flour
	Gluten

	Shellfish (Crustaceans) and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Molluscs and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Fish and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Eggs and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Peanuts and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Soya Beans and products thereof
	No
	
	Due to the method of manufacture this product may occasionally contain soya

	Milk and dairy products
	No
	
	

	Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan, Brazil, Pistachio, Macadamia, Queensland) and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Celery and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Mustard and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Sesame and products thereof
	No
	
	

	Lupin and products thereof 
	No
	
	

	Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites (at levels above 10 mg/kg SO 2)
	No
	
	

	Suitable For:
	
	
	

	Vegetarians
	Yes
	
	

	Vegans
	Yes
	
	


This product complies with all UK and EU legislation.

Frank Roberts & Sons Ltd. reserves the right to amend details on this specification without prejudice to product quality or legal disposition.
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	Version
	Date
	Reason for Change and Amendment
	Changes made by
	Training Required?

	5
	12/1/17
	Existing Spec Valid
	CS
	No

	6
	21/3/18
	Remove Soya. Salt to meet 2017 target
	CS
	No

	7
	29/01/2019
	Spec reviewed
	AR
	No

	8
	17/9/19
	Height amend
	CS
	No

	9
	24/04/2020
	Recipe review and nutrition update
	GF
	No

	10
	18/10/2021
	Nutrition update
	GF
	No

	11
	17/5/24
	VE Project
	CS
	No
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